South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 15, 2024, 12:23:39 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4591 (Rat #0518, Act #0436 of 1990) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Title 39, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 22 so as to regulate the state
warehouse system; by adding Section 39-22-35 so as to exempt grist mills and their products from regulation of the state
warehouse system; and to repeal Chapter 21 of Title 39 relating to the State's agricultural warehouses.-amended title

02/07/90
02/08/90
02/13/90
02/14/90
02/14/90
03/20/90
03/29/90
03/29/90
03/29/90
03/30/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/12/90
04/19/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
05/22/90

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-13
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10
Amended SJ-37

Read second time SJ-40

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-40
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1

Senate amendment amended HJ-29

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-163

Ratified R 518

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/24/90

Act No. 436

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



