May 15, 2024, 12:23:39 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4591 (Rat #0518, Act #0436 of 1990) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Title 39, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 22 so as to regulate the state warehouse system; by adding Section 39-22-35 so as to exempt grist mills and their products from regulation of the state warehouse system; and to repeal Chapter 21 of Title 39 relating to the State's agricultural warehouses.-amended title

		· · ·
02/07/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-13
02/08/90	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/13/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
02/14/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/14/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-6
03/20/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10
03/29/90	Senate	Amended SJ-37
03/29/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
03/29/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-40
03/30/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-1
04/11/90	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-29
04/11/90	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29
04/12/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-163
04/19/90		Ratified R 518
04/24/90		Signed By Governor
04/24/90		Effective date 04/24/90
04/24/90		Act No. 436
05/22/90		Copies available